FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-03) RECODE A-100 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-2000 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	
To the Honorable Commissione of Pat 10137	76810 red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	rvame and address of receiving party(ies)
Hunt-Wesson, Inc.	Name: ConAgra Grocery Products Company
name messen, the.	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 1645 W. Valencia Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Fullerton State: CA ZIP: 92833
Ö Corporation-State Delaware □ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes. D No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
U Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
	Other
Other To correct recordal on Reel 002041 Frame 0410	If sesigned is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  D Yes D No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a suparate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Traderial Application (18.13)	No. 1282531 should have been 1283531
	10. 120 <u>2</u> 331 3110010 have been 120 <u>3</u> 331
Additional numbers at	fached? O Yes O No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gisela Mathison	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
ConAgra Grocery Products Company	☐ Enclosed
1645 W. Valencia Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1645 West Valencia Drive	
Street Address: 10 10 West Valencia Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fullerton State: CA ZIP: 92833	
DO NOT US	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
	i Math
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

APR 25 '00 11:10

TRADEMARK ~

REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0072

P.02/02

Ø 001

05-18-	-2000	
FORM PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 6-03) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□▼ . ▼ 101/32:		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hunt-Wesson, Inc.	Name: ConAgra Grocery Products Company	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1645 West Valencia Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  Ğ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Fullerton State: CA ZIP: 92833	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) strached? U Yes /U No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership	
1 Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If sesignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is retailed.	
10 1000	Is attact act: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: July 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See attached list	See attached list	
See accached 1130		
Additional numbers a	itached? We Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be malled:	Togotham In The Control of the Contr	
Name: Gisela Mathison		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4,800	
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed	
ConAgra Grocery Products Company	DA ENCRISEU	
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 1645 W. Valencia DRive		
Street Address: 1545 W. Valencia DRIVE	S. Consolit constant number:	
	8. Deposit account number:	
CA 02833		
City: Fullerton State: CA ZIP: 92833	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5/17/2000 TT0H11 00000213 1025850 DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	
11 FC+481 40.00 SP	992	
E FCt/62: tatement and signatur 2975.00 0P	8838	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infol	mation is true and correct and any attached copy & true copy o	
the original document.	Li Math. 4/25/00 #	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signature Signature	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:		

Chili Quik	1,283,531
Chili-Quik	624,614
Chinese "East" Character Design	844,699
Clarola	884,735
Coffee White	914,151
Crystal - Block	811,808
Delicious Dippers	2,189,901
Derby	599,158
Double Feature	2,213,510
Dr. Wing's Buffalo Sauce	2,072,435
Dutch Satin	1,245,549
E-Z Lift	1,117,291
Eagle Brand	1,056,677
FPI Profit Master	1,033,194
Fixin's	1,083,691
Flavors That Go Boiinnng	1,858,233
Fountain Park	222,983
Fulflavor	1,251,270
Glenwood Inn	966,171
Glenwood Inn	985,582
Gold Dragon	889,804
Goldenmoon	382,745
Gourmet	1,049,284

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0074

## **CORPORATE NAME CHANGE**

Hunt-Wesson, Inc., also known as ConAgra Grocery Products Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1645 West Valencia Drive, Fullerton, California 92833, changed its name as of July 19, 1999 to ConAgra Grocery Products Company. A certified copy of the change of corporate name filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is attached.

The company is the holder of the following trademark registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.
20 Plus	1,025,850
22	127,204
77	127,141
Alfresco Salsa	1,906,723
Angela Mia	1,081,234
Angela Mia Prima Choice	1,761,555
Autumn Harvest	1,878,266
Big John's	979,543
Bipack	1,253,409
Boston Blend	802,474
Boston Blend	853,733
Breakfast-To-Go	1,467,567
Burgundy	376,687
Buttery Flavor	<b>850,4</b> 02
Carnival	1,147,292

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0075